504556572 09/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4603282

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERGONOMIPRODUKTER I BODAFORS AB	08/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLOKK AB
Street Address:	BOX 294
City:	NÄSSJÖ
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	571 23

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D572509
Patent Number:	D553962
Patent Number:	D572928
Patent Number:	D586594

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 205-8000

Email: MAILROOM@BSKB.COM, LEEC@BSKB.COM BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 747

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0104-0909M
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CANDICE LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Candice Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=2017-09-20-ASSIGNMENT-0104-0909M#page1.tif source=2017-09-20-ASSIGNMENT-0104-0909M#page2.tif source=2017-09-20-ASSIGNMENT-0104-0909M#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 043640 FRAME: 0295 504556572

PATENT AND DESIGN ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent and Design Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made and entered into by and between

Ergonomiprodukter i Bodafors AB, 556317-1197, Box 294, 571 23 NÄSSJÖ, Sweden

(the "Seller"),

and

Flokk AB, 556411-5672, Box 294, 571 23 NÄSSJÖ, Sweden

(the "Purchaser").

WHEREAS

- (A) The Seller is the proprietor of the Patent and Design Registrations ("the Patents and the Designs") listed in <u>Schedule A</u>.
- (B) The parties have agreed to assign the Seller's rights to the Patents and the Designs to the Purchaser.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

- 1.1 For valuable consideration, to me in hand paid, the receipt of and sufficiency wherein hereby acknowledged, the Seller assigns to the Purchaser all right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Designs.
- 1.2 The Assignment shall take effect as of 23. August 2017.
- 1.3 The assignment of the rights in Section 1.1 is complete and includes without limitation all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due/or payable with respect to the Patents and the Designs (including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements or misappropriations thereof). The Purchaser may in its sole discretion transfer, licence or otherwise dispose of all or any part of the rights assigned hereunder.
- 1.4 The Seiler undertakes to execute and deliver, at any time upon request, free of charge, any and all documents, forms and authorizations necessary for the registration of the assignment of the Patents and the Designs with the relevant registration authorities (in all countries concerned), and to provide all other reasonable assistance, free of charge, requested by the Purchaser in order to perfect the Purchaser's title to the Patents and the Designs.
- 1.5 The Seller hereby agrees that the Purchaser may take the Patents and the Designs recordal procedure in the sole name of the Purchaser.

2 R

PATENT REEL: 043640 FRAME: 0296

	ent and snall pay all rees charged by the with the registration of the assignment of the
The parties hereto have executed this Agr copy, on the dates written below.	eement in duplicate, each party taking one
1/2ss/c 23 August 2017 Place, date	<u>/ (53) 5 23 April 201</u> 2 Place, date
For and on behalf of	For and on behalf of
Ergonomiprodukter i Bodafors AB	Flokk AB
<u> Zeul Dalu</u>	_ Band Ade
Signature	Signature
Remdt Arelsson	Lerndt Audsson
Clarification of signature	Clarification of signature
Manazina Director Title	Managing Director
Title	Title Signature
Clarification of signature	<u> </u>
Service to the service of the servic	and the second of the second of
CEO	<u></u>
Title	Title

Schedule A

DESIGNS

Country	Registration Date	Registration No.	Title
Benelux	1998-Dec-21	29736 00	AN ARMREST FOR A CHAIR
Benelux	1999-Dec-21	30996-01/02	CHAIRS
Finland	1998-Oct-30	20 003	ARMREST FOR A CHAIR
Finland	1999-Dec-31	20 823	CHAIR
Finland	1999-Dec-31	20 824	CHAIR
France	1998-Aug-21	98 2294	ARMREST FOR A CHAIR
France	2000-May-12	00 0013	HEADREST HOLDER
France	2002-Apr-12	01 4460	CHAIR
France	1999-Sep-17	99 2497	CHAIR
Germany	1998-Oct-06	M98 03 466.9	ARMREST FOR A CHAIR
Germany	1999-Sep-02	499 03 892.4	CHAIR
Norway	1998-Oct-29	74 612	ARMREST FOR A CHAIR
Norway	1999-Nov-11	075369	OFFICE CHAIR
Norway	1999-Nov-11	075375	OFFICE CHAIR
Registered			
Community		000627161-	1-4 TABLES, 6-10 CHAIRS, 11-12
Design	2006-Nov-24	5/6/9/10	CHAIRS (PART OF-)
Registered			
Community			
Design	2006-Jun-29	000552617-0002	CHAIRS (PART OF-)
			ARMREST FOR A CHAIR
Sweden	1999-Jan-13	63 455	
Sweden	2000-Dec-06	65 980	HEADREST HOLDER
Sweden	2000-May-24	65 005	CHAIR
Sweden	2000-May-24	65 006	CHAIR
United Kingdom	1997-Oct-15	2 073 825	ARMREST
United Kingdom	1998-Oct-20	2 082 743	CHAIR
USA	2008-Jul-15	572 928	CHAIR
USA	2007-Oct-30	553 962	WHEEL FOR A CHAIR BASE
			CHAIR BACK
USA	2008-Jul-08	572 509	
USA	2009-Feb-17	586 594	CHAIR

PATENTS

Country	Registration Date	Registration No.	Title
Germany	2004-Dec-08	P600 16593.0	HEADREST DEVICE
Netherlands	2004-Dec-08	1 192 062	HEADREST DEVICE
Sweden	2002-May-28	9902678-3	HEADREST DEVICE
United Kingdom	2004-Dec-08	1 192 062	HEADREST DEVICE

PATENT REEL: 043640 FRAME: 0298

RECORDED: 09/20/2017